LOCKWOOU CO., ING, REORDER NO, 126188-6.72

Term, 19 e day of

COMMISSIONERS RECORD R, DOUGLAS COUNTY 44‘

19

) 7:)(’/(,04%&./".06 ;( QM).
M'tgkmow S
Vafdaiy@\u'rflvum

vamu\m,’ﬁ"._ *
Vst Gt
XL-QD\«L(\NC\.O.QQM

Ny ooz
Linadroma L) A D,
,‘é”hoﬁv "9’}{.»" . v 2N
/"u.é&g Lis waden
4 /L-tl/'J L.tz.-,.-n./a,[@.t/-¢ ot
VY bmp ac

‘This' motion was seconded by Mrs. Bradley and'carriedjuhanimously.

52/522 z |

vAppr0ved the minutes of the meeting of January 11, 1978.

5. That this conditional use permif shall expire on December 31, 1979.

No further b

1008 business, the Board adjourned to'meet'on Thursday, January 12,

ATTEST: .
County:Clérk © Peter A. Whitenight (J Chairman

D. E. Mathia

Januafy,lZ; 1978:

The Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County met in

R regularfadjourned
session with all members of the Board present. .

The Board met with Valleyview Administrator Kathy Smithvon the question of
adjusted salary levels which should take effect within . her department as of

the first of the year 1978. After lengthy discussion the following recom-
mendations were made: :

Gloria Byers $6.25 Cost-of-1living

Vera McArdle 4.37 Cost-of-living § 1 yr. Merit Inc.
Bonnie Dwerlkotte 2.90 Minimum Wage (See pay scale)
Linda Rinke ’ 2.96 Cost-of-1living § 1 yr. Merit Inc.
Bessie Moore 3.09 ~ Cost-of-living § 1 yr. Merit Inc.
Bertha Demby , 2.95 ‘Cost-of-living § 1 yr. Merit Inc.
Viola Born 2.96 Cost-of-1living '
Sandra Stepan . . 2.85 . Minimum Wage (See pay scale)
‘Mildred Weeks 2.91 Cost-of-living § 1 yr. Merit Inc.
Debbie Watson 2.65 Minimum Wage

Susan Tate - 2.65 Minimum Wage

Rhonda Smith 2.65 Minimum Wage

Elaine Sledd 2.91 Cost-of-living § 1 yr. Merit Inc.
Donna Peck 2.65 Minimum Wage

Yvonne Lana 2.65 Minimum Wage

Becky Knoerschild 2.65 _Minimum Wage

Mary Lou Johnson 2.70 Minimum Wage (See pay scale)
Stephanie Holder 2.65 Minimum Wage '

Irma Heaton 2.90 Cost-of-living § 1 yr. Merit Inc.
Jackie Green 2.70 Minimum Wage & 6 mo. Merit Inc.
Pat Gibson 2.65 Minimum Wage

Zeddie Glover 2.70 Minimum Wage (See pay .scale)

Murl Fewins 2.75 Cost-of-living § 1 yr. Merit Inc.
Violet Cox 2.70 Minimum Wage (See pay scale)
Linda Billings 2.65 Minimum Wage

Gloria Allery 2.65 Minimum Wage

Debra Allender 2.65 Minimum Wage

Michael McAlexander 2.65 Minimum Wage

Betty Schamberg 3.75 Cost-of-living § 1 yr. Merit Inc.
Rowena Poindexter 3.15 Cost-of-living

Ellen Allen 2.65 Minimum Wage

Barbara Feltis 2.95 See pay scale

Elizabeth Sedgwick 3.80 Cost-of-living § 1 yr. Merit Inc.
Myna Bevins 2.99 Cost-of-living

Darlene Bryan 2.84 Cost-of-living § 1 yr. Merit Inc.
Susan Mauk 2.65 Minimum Wage

Betty Carter 2.80 Cost-of-living

Tom Moore 2.99 Cost-of-1living

Lawrence Curry 2.75 See pay scale

Imogene Ruff 2.65 Minimum Wage

Lois Goff 2.82 Cost-of-1iving § 1 yr. Merit Inc.
Louise Guinn 2.65 Minimum Wage

David Peterson 2.65 Minimum Wage

Reba Falk 3.27 Cost-of-1living & 1 yr. Merit Inc.
Sharon Nellis 2.75 See pay scale

Steve Webb 3.47 Cost-of-living

After complete review of this recommendation it was moved by Mrs. Bradley
that they be approved, seconded by Mr. Neis, and carried unanimously.

Ms. Smith notified the Board that Violet Cox will terminate on 13 January

1978, Gloria Allery will terminate on 21 January 1978, and Ellen Allen term-
inated on 6 January 1978.

The Board met with Director of Public Works Dean Sanderson to discuss the

possibility of special adjustments and merit raises for those working in his

department. Mr. Sanderson made the following recommendations:
Tom McGeo $1330.00 Special Adjustment - §76

and that the following Douglas County shop employees and supervisors be

granted special adjustments within their specific classifications as followsk




